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Water Operating Charges
Description of Fees & Charges 2025 Fee 

(excluding taxes)
% increase 2026 Fee 

(excluding taxes)
Subject to 
HST (13%)

Notes

Kincardine Water Treatment Plant, Underwood, Scott’s Point, 
Armow and Tiverton Water Supplies 
Metered properties – Fixed rate per month:
Size of pipe
    19 mm. 43.58$                   4.00% 45.32$                   
    25 mm. 83.79$                   4.00% 87.13$                   
    38 mm. 167.59$                 4.00% 174.28$                 
    50 mm. 268.17$                 4.00% 278.88$                 
    75 mm. 502.77$                 4.00% 522.85$                 
  100 mm. 837.97$                 4.00% 871.42$                 
  150 mm. 1,675.91$              4.00% 1,742.83$              
 200 mm. 2,798.62$              4.00% 2,910.36$              
 250 mm. 4,152.80$              4.00% 3,206.92$              
 300 mm. 5,746.94$              4.00% 5,976.39$              

Plus
Metered Rate 1.26$                      4.00% 1.31$                      /m3
Huron Twp. fire hydrant maint./rental 213.64$                 4.00% 222.19$                 
Rates for non-ratepayers 125% 125%
Bruce Energy Centre Non-Potable Water Supply
Fixed rate per month 711.71$                 4.00% 740.18$                 
Plus
Metered rate 0.52$                      4.00% 0.54$                      /m3
All Supply Systems*
Contribution to meter based on meter size 186.41$                 Actual Costs plus admin fee
Replacement of frozen or damaged meter (due to customer neglect) Actual costs plus $250 administration feeActual costs plus $250 administration fee

Water/Wastewater On/Off per visit (if property has both services, 
fee will only be charged once)

No fee during regular operating hours 35.00$                   

After Hours Water/Wastewater On/Off - at discretion of water 
purveyor

193.93$                 4.00% 201.68$                 

Refusal of meter or access to meter 4 x Minimum Bill 4 x Minimum Bill
Flat rate with permission of municipality 3 x Minimum Bill 3 x Minimum Bill
Testing for water meter accuracy (at customer's request) 59.34$                   4.00% 61.71$                   
Unauthorized operation of water valve 190.13$                 4.00% 197.74$                 
Rates for meters on fire hydrants:
Flat minimum 247.97$                 4.00% 257.88$                 
Plus Metered Rate for applicable water system
Hydrant Flow Data Insurance/Flow Rate 55.00$                   Per Hydrant + Admin Fee
Fire Flow Testing Design/Insurance 146.06$                 During regular work hours
Bulk Water Station*
Account Set Up Fee 71.17$                   4.00% 74.02$                   
Metered Rate 3.88$                      4.00% 4.04$                      /m3
*Above items are subject to processing charge under Schedule I




